

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4877

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

7 November 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to PAS system.

You asked:

- 1. Which Patient Administration System (PAS) does the organisation use (e.g. Cerner, All Scripts, Medway, Lorenzo)?*
- 2. Is this the system used by A&E staff to record patient admissions?*
- 3. Are there other systems used by A&E for recording patient admissions? If so, please state:*
 - a. System name*
- 4. Who manages the PAS System in the Trust / Board?*
- 5. Do you have a Cost Reduction Manager? If so, please state:*
 - a. Full name*
 - b. Job title*
 - c. Department*
- 6. Do you capture consent for injury cost recovery (ICR) in your PAS system?*
- 7. Can you export data from the PAS system as a CSV or other file format?*

Trust response:

1. Allscripts
2. No
3.
 - a. System name - Symphony
4. Director of Health Informatics/Chief Operating Officer

4. The Trust has a Project Management Office that looks at cost reduction
6. No
7. Yes